To be Substituted by Same No. & Date



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

KAMOKE DISTRICT GUJRANWALA

Ph:055-6811 542/6810 524, Fax:055-6814136

E-mail: tma_kmk@yahoo.com

E-mail: mckamoki@gmail.com

No.MC(KMK)--3-34

To

M/S TPL Trakker Ltd.

4th Floor, Tower 75, L Block, Gulberg III, Kalma Chowk, Main Ferozpur Road, Lahore Ph.042-111-000-300 E-mail:info@trakker.com.pk

SUBJECT: LETTER OF AWARD FOR "PROCUREMENT **MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT FOR CITY KAMOKE (MONITORING** & VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM)".

- 1. This is with reference to your bid submitted on 01-06-2022 for a scheme "Procurement of SWM Machinery & Equipments for City Kamoke (Monitoring & Vehicle Tracking System)".
- 2. Being technically responsive and lowest evaluated financial bidder, M/S TPL Trakker Ltd. has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for "Procurement of SWM Machinery & Equipments for City Kamoke (Monitoring & Vehicle Tracking System)".
- 3. Municipal Committee Kamoke hereby accepted the bid of your Firm as per following details:

Description of Work	Bid Price (Pak Rupees)	Work Period
Monitoring & Vehicle Tracking	, , , , , , , ,	WORKTERIOU
System (Installation + Service Period of 3-years)	Rs.5,509,980/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lac, Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred & Eighty only)	03-Years

- 4. The total bid price (hereinafter referred to as "Total Contract Price" shall be governed for the completion of the entire work related to the project, as per terms & conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ, Specifications, Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.
- 5. Performance Guarantee @10% of the total contract price amounting to Rs.5,50,998/-(Rupees Five Lac, Fifty Thousands, Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight only) shall be submitted by the Firm in shape of Bank Guarantee in favour of M.C. Kamoke for a period of Three (03) years. The performance guarantee shall be submitted within 15-days. The performance guarantee must be issued by a Scheduled Bank Operating in Pakistan, as per specimen provided in Bidding Documents.



- 6. The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the Scope of Work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- The Service Period of Tracking System of each Vehicle for 03-years, will be commenced from the date of availability of vehicle on ground, after completion of superstructure.
- The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs.5000/- stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.
- 9. No advance payment will be made.
- 10. If the foregoing are acceptable to you, please sign and return the duplicate copy of this Letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Kamoke at the earliest please.

MUNICIPAL OFFICER (I&S)
M.C. KAMOKE

Copy for information:

- 1. The Administrator ,M.C. Kamoke
- 2. The Chief Officer, M.C. Kamoke
- 3. The Senior Programme Officer, PMDFC, Lahore.
- 4. The Municipal Officer(Finance), M.C. Kamoke
- 5. The Resident Assistant Director(A&As), M.C. Kamoke
- 6. The Sub Engineer, M.C. Kamoke.

On Behalf of	Received, Agreed & Accepted
M/S TPL Trakker Ltd.	Name:
4th Floor, Tower 75, L Block, Gulberg III	Signature:
Kalma Chowk, Main Ferozpur Road	Stamped:
Lahore	Dated: